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RESULT NOTICE

           The interviews for the various posts of Senior Resident on adhoc basis were held on 15.05.2018 at
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031. The names of successful candidates selected
on adhoc basis are as under:-

Senior Resident (Pediatric)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Nishant Yadav 02/01/89 UR

2 Dr. Prashanth R.R 25/07/89 UR

3 Dr. Rajani Upadhyay 03/04/89 UR

4 Dr. Prabhat Bhardwaj 10/06/84 UR

5 Dr. Akshay Tayde 18/10/91 UR

6 Dr. Rashim Chugh 10/11/87 UR

7 Dr. Shalini Bharti 19/08/90 SC

Senior Resident (Ophthalmology)  

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Kritika Chopra 07/02/89 UR

Senior Resident (Orthopedics)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Avijeet Prasad 14/12/86 UR

2 Dr. Rahul Yogendra Raj 20/07/86 UR

3 Dr. Shobhit Gupta 22/10/86 UR

Senior Resident (Radiology)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Kapil Semalti 15/04/86 UR

2 Dr. Shivani Gupta 04/08/91 UR

 
Senior Resident (Anaesthesia)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Shreya Bharat Shah 14/08/84 UR

2 Dr. Antra Chatterjee 21/12/88 UR

3 Dr. Konish Biswas 03/08/87 UR

 Senior Resident (Pathology)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Mansi Jain 05/04/86 UR

      
--sd/--

(PRAVIR JAIN)
                                                 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
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MERIT LIST OF THE CANDIDATES APPEARED IN THE INTERVIEW HELD ON 15.05.2018FOR THE
POST OF SENIOR RESIDENTS

Senior Resident (Pediatrics)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out of 
100

1 Dr. Nishant Yadav 02/01/89 UR 70

2 Dr. Prashanth RR 25/07/89 UR 68

3 Dr. Rajani Upadhyay 03/04/89 UR 65

4 Dr. Prabhat Bhardwaj 10/06/84 UR 64

5 Dr. Akshay Tayde 18/10/91 UR 63

6 Dr. Rashim Chugh 10/11/87 UR 62

7 Dr. Shalini Bharti 19/08/90 SC 52

Senior Resident (Ophthalmology)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out of 
50

1 Dr. Kritika Chopra 07/02/89 UR 40

2 Dr. Praveen Garg 21/01/84 SC 35

Senior Resident (Orthopedics)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out of 
20

1 Dr. Avijeet Prasad 14/12/86 UR 18

2 Dr. Rahul Yogendra Raj 20/07/86 UR 16

3 Dr. Shobhit Gupta 22/10/86 UR 15

4 Dr. Satish Kumar Rohra 14/01/86 UR 14

5 Dr. Naresh Kumar Saini 30/06/90 UR 13

6 Dr. Aman Kumar 15/02/86 UR 12

7 Dr. Mohd. Jamshed 08/07/88 OBC 11

8 Dr. Jitendra Kumar 17/02/87 UR 10

Senior Resident (Radiology)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out of 
100

1 Dr. Kapil Semalti 15/04/86 UR 65

2 Dr. Shivani Gupta 04/08/91 UR 60

Senior Resident (Anesthesia)



S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out of 
20

1 Dr. Shreya Bharat Shah 14/08/84 UR 18

2 Dr. Antara Chatterjee 21/12/88 UR 17

3 Dr. Konish Biswas 03/08/87 UR 15

Senior Resident (Pathology)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out of 
40

1 Dr. Mansi Jain 05/04/87 UR 26.5

2 Dr. Lisa Varma 25/02/87 UR 23

3 Dr. Pallavi Sinha 01/06/89 UR 22.5

4 Dr. Tanvi Arora 02/10/91 UR 21.5

5 Dr. Sana Ahuja 11/01/92 UR 20.5

6 Dr. Swati Singh 07/12/87 UR 18.5

    --sd/--
(PRAVIR JAIN)

                                                 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER


